

Imray Correction Notice ICG26-1

13 January 2023

Chart **G26** WGS 84

Edition 2016

Versions available:

New Edition (corrected to May 2016)

Update (corrected to July 2018)

Update (corrected to January 2020)

Update (corrected to January 2022)

Update (corrected to January 2023)

NOTES

Below is a complete list of corrections issued since the 2016 edition of this chart was published.

Each correction is issued with an ILNW reference number and year.

Corrections are listed chronologically in ascending order.

For Update versions of this chart, please check the bottom left corner of the chart to determine the last applied correction.

Any further corrections will be applicable from that point onwards.

1 **Porthmos Evrípou and approaches (Plan C & D)**

Plan C & D

Insert Lt beacon Fl.R.3s7m3M in 38°27'·34N 23°35'·38E

Plan C

Insert depth 1·7m in 38°27'·67N 23°34'·78E. Delete 2·3m close W

Plan D

Move R Port pillar Lt buoy Q.R from 38°28'·14N 23°35'·58E to 38°28'·15N 23°35'·59E (ILNW 307/16)

2 **Gávirion S**

Replace drying Wk sym. with dangerous Wk sym. in 37°52'·07N 24°44'·32E (ILNW 461/16)

3 **Ák. Filágra SE**

Insert dangerous wreck sym. in 38°09'·54N 24°24'·31E (ILNW 634/19)

4 **Nótiós Evvoíkos Kólpos**

Insert dangerous wreck sym. in 38°18'·61N 23°51'·08E (ILNW 635/19)

5 **Ó. Karalíthes N**

Insert foul sym. in 38°15'·84N 24°15'·36E (ILNW 618/21)

6 **Órmos Karístou**

Insert circular dangerline and lgd *Obstr PA* centred on 37°59'·86N 24°25'·82E (ILNW 619/21)

7 **Malakóna**

Insert Lt Fl.Y.3M in 38°23'·73N 23°45'·51E (ILNW 500/22)